# OP \$565.00 503679

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
SEQUENCE:	1		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guggenheim Credit Services, LLC		03/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CPI CG Inc.		
Street Address:	10368 West Centennial Road		
City:	Littleton		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80127		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	CPI Card Group Inc.		
Street Address:	10368 West Centennial Road		
City:	Littleton		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80127		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	CPI Card Group - Tennessee, Inc.		
Street Address:	556 Metroplex Drive		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37211		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5036794	ADARA
Registration Number:	5171729	CARD@ONCE
Registration Number:	3963560	CARD@ONCE
Registration Number:	5037233	CHIP COMPLETE
Registration Number:	4832424	CPI
Registration Number:	2458194	CPI CARD GROUP
		TRADEMARK

900602486 REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0560

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860296	CPI CARD GROUP
Registration Number:	5041802	CPI MOBILE
Serial Number:	88504248	DIRECTCARD
Registration Number:	5262618	PRECISION BY CARD@ONCE
Registration Number:	4841881	TEACH ME
Registration Number:	1644823	TELEPIN
Registration Number:	1881585	TELEPIN-AT-HOME
Registration Number:	6130681	SPECTRUM BY CARD@ONCE
Registration Number:	6142266	CPI ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	6142265	CPI METALS
Registration Number:	6149193	BECOME A PART OF THE MOVEMENT TO PROTECT
Registration Number:	6149194	
Registration Number:	6149195	
Registration Number:	6154002	ADAPTIVES
Registration Number:	6154073	SECOND WAVE
Registration Number:	6154074	SECOND WAVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-629-3400

Email: burtner.jody@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506291-5		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal		
SIGNATURE:	/Jody L. Burtner/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021		

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Gugg\_CPI - Trademark Release (Guggenheim) (Executed)(154587247\_1)#page1.tif source=Gugg\_CPI - Trademark Release (Guggenheim) (Executed)(154587247\_1)#page2.tif source=Gugg\_CPI - Trademark Release (Guggenheim) (Executed)(154587247\_1)#page3.tif source=Gugg\_CPI - Trademark Release (Guggenheim) (Executed)(154587247\_1)#page4.tif source=Gugg\_CPI - Trademark Release (Guggenheim) (Executed)(154587247\_1)#page5.tif

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of March 15, 2021, by Guggenheim Credit Services, LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

#### **WITNESSETH:**

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain Trademark Security Agreements recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2020 and February 5, 2021, at Reel/Frame 6884/0967 and Reel/Frame 7182/0372 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), a lien on and security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") was granted by CPI CG Inc., CPI Card Group Inc. and CPI Card Group - Tennessee, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors") to the Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreements and terminates, releases and discharges any and all Security Interest in the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes each Grantors and its designees to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at such Grantor's expense.

[Signature page follows]

4837-9697-3022\6 LEGAL US E#154452750.4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

# **GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES, LLC,**

as Collateral Agent

Noma.Kevin M Robinson

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

# Schedule 1

# **REEL/FRAME 6884/0967**

## TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APP NO	APP DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	OWNER
United States	ADARA	85831693	Jan 24, 2013	5036794	Sep 6, 2016	Registered	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States	CARDMONCE	85064273	kun 16, 2010	5171729	Mar 28, 2017	Registered	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States	CARD@ONCE	85064263	Jun 16, 2010	3953560	May 17, 2011	Registered	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States	CHIP COMPLETE	86505568	Jan 16, 2015	5037233	Sep 6, 2016	Registered	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States	CPI	86060336	Sep 10, 2013	4832424	Oct 13, 2015	Registered	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States	CPI CARD GROUP	75698630	May 6, 1999	2458194	Jun 5, 2001	Registered	CPI Card Group inc.
United States	CPI CARD GROUP & Design	78273746	8ul 14, 2003	2860296	3.d 6, 2004	Registered	CPI Card Group Inc.
	Socation.						
United States	cpi Mobile	86447342	Nov 6, 2014	5041802	Sep 13, 2018	Registered	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States	DIRECTCARD	88504248	Aul 8, 2019			Published	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States	PRECISION BY CARD@ONCE	87197823	Oct 10, 2016	5262618	Aug 8, 2017	Registered	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States	TEACH ME & Design	86092168	Oct 15, 2013	4841881	Oct 27, 2015	Registered	CPi Card Group inc.

LEGAL\_US\_E # 154452750.4

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APP NO	APP DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	OWNER
	Teach <b>w</b>						
United States	TELEPIN	74030742	Feb 20, 1990	1644823	May 14, 1991	Registered	CPI Card Group - Tennessee, Inc.
United States	TELEPIN-AT- HOME	74404536	iun 18, 1993	1881585	Feb 28, 1995	Registered	CPI Card Group - Tennessee, Inc.

LEGAL\_US\_E # 154452750.4

## **REEL/FRAME 7182/0372**

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APP NO.	APP	REG NO.	REG DATE	STATES	OWNER
United States of America	SPECTRUM BY CARD®ONCE	87528986	Jul 14, 2017	6130681	Ang 18, 2020	Registered	CPI CG Inc.
United States of America	CPI ELEMENTS	87751136	Jan 11. 2018	6142266	Sep 1. 2020	Registered	CPI CG inc.
United States of America	CPI METALS	87751133	Jan 11. 2018	6142265	Sep 1, 2020	Registered	CPI CG Inc.
United States of America	BECOME A PART OF THE MOVEMENT TO PROTECT THE PLANET	<b>%</b> 88998417	Aug 29, 2019	6149193	Sep 8, 2020	Registerrd	CPI CO isc.
United States of America	Miscellaneous Design (Turtle Wave Logo)	88598429	Aug 29. 2019	6149194	Sep 8, 2020	Registered	CPI CG Inc.
United States of America	Miscellaneous Design (Turde Wave Logo)	88598442	Aug 29, 2019	6149195	Sep 8, 2020	Registered	CPI CO inc.
United States of America	ADAPTIVES	88212535	Nov 30. 2018	6154002	Sep 15, 2020	Registered	CPI CG Inc.
United States of America	SECOND WAVE	88252509	Jan 7. 2019	6154073	Sep 15, 2020	Registered	CFLCG Inc.
United States of America	SECOND WAVE	88252517	Jan 7, 2019	6154074	Sep 15, 2020	Registered	CPI CG inc.

 $LEGAL\_US\_E \ \# \ 154452750.4$ 

**RECORDED: 03/15/2021**